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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMEN
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR QUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY JOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENSEDROOMS,
SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , CSIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-ULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDEROTECTION OF

£ . 6 |ELECTRICAL CONTR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LIGHT FIXTURE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
ENTRY OF SERVICE { UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
E-7 |70 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. DUPLEX OUTLET
ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH RCUITS
220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL

THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. SMOKE DETECTOR
ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE

E -9 |FLOOD ELEVATION WALL SWITCH
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE $, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E - 10| CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. T T —

E - 13| IGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2017 FBC EC . R404.1

APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL ) weigr1 | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 1{

£ . 11 |OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVG \V4 PHONE JACK
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLA, TELEVISION JAGK
OR ATTACHED GARAGE. v
ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL

E 1270 BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC. iy GARAGE DOOR OPENER
AMINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR HyCM CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
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ELECTRIC PLAN

|

RIGHT ELEVATION

ROOF VENTILATION:

RB806.2 Minimum vent area.
The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.

Excgption: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space
provided one or more of the following conditions are met:

1.In Qlimqta Zones 6, 7 and 8, a Class | or Il vapor retarder is installed on the
warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

2. At least 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is
provided bg ventilators located in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.

Upper venf:tlatom shall be located no more than 3 feet below the ridge or

hlghasf point of the space, measured vertically, with the balance of the required
ventilation pm\{lded by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing
members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet
below the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.
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RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE NAIL OSB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTOR TABLE e ——————— |
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS: UPPER TOP PLATE  STRAP TRUSS TO LOWER TOP PLATE OVER 600 LB UPLIFT | Uplift SP|Uplift SPF [ Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
(IF POSSIBLE) USE (2) MST16 615 485 SDWC15600 - S ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS |
TEOSRER O S T SR e e s ol e 0 s T DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
TR GO BUER SHANR BT o, sy z TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
2. RING DIAMETER OF 0. - 575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 172" 5-8dx1 172" |ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
= 134 H10A 9-10d1 1/2" 9-10d1 1/2" TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
3.16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH I S 1o = T DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
7/16" 0SB UNBLOCKED SEE | —— =1~ LTS16 : 720 1620 LTS12-20 G-10d11/ g FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL 4.0.280 INC H2.5A /= T o 1000|860 MTS12-30 7-10a1 1/2° 7-10d1 1/2° BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
: \ - ; - . WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
5. 2-3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH R AT (6) NAILS IN A= s . L LR 12101 212 A0 e REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
LOWER TOP MTS16 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Strap Ties To One Member | To Other Member ' WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PLATE 14-10d X 1 12° TR T Bnd od _
‘ AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS 1. OBRSET | T TG b B | SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
R L C RN ELE NAILING PATTERN SHALL BE: " SHEATHING NAILING: STUD & '
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : 112 MIN. HORIZ. EDGE o P ' [1030  |7030 €S20 7-10d 7-10d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
) DI & I8 MIN. VERT iift 5P | Upiift SPF[Stud Piate Ti To Stud To Piate GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRACING DETAIL) DIST & 95 TO STUD L~ | e h3 i b | VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
‘ {pldtaaiie Ll Hp el O HuBlE - GES ALL ZONES 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED NOTE: e oA il S-0d 41
Qe ER — FROMTOP PLATE TO BOTTOMPLATE DD SND STUD 1065|605 |SP2 6-100 &-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE : s
| E (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 6" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZONE 3 BLO%;:TNSNG % 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD ;gigﬁg?qn LB (( 771 771 [STAZ4 10-10d weap under of over pIBte| |\ i e REINFORGED SLAR: 6%x 6 W14 X Wi e e
12" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZONE 1 & 2 &SH “I 1235 1235 LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over piale| | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE |
< —/ SPLICE M:E:EH?:‘(;T(‘JFE\D!EI;'S:ULL Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud / Post | Anchor |OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
i) W Z. A 1" MAX ﬂﬁLiHRTT%F. PLATE & BOTTOM 7/16" OSB 1825|1800 OTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4%1 12" |1/2'x12" Titen HD NOT TO EXCEED 3.
-_ '] /~ROOF EDGE ; GA: g |2 BLATE 1 MIN. | [4235  |3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2" 112°%12" Titen HD FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
- ; HORIZ. =, Uplift SP|Uplift SPF [Holdowns @ Mono  |To Stud/ Post | Anchor REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
NOTE: SPLICE 9 = LSTA24 - > 800 i S SDE AT e TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX [ ] A [ 1825 |1 g X ien ‘ FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE @ & 7/16" 0SB —-> 716" 0SB ' 4235|3640 HTT4 18-160x2 172" 1/2"x12" Titen HD CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE ' P : I
APPROVED SEALANT - g = LUpiift 99 |Upkiit SPF| Past Bases G Sfsymiell | To Post i o O CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy | BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302, JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
2300 ABUB6 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy |PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND !
TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
VRS Upllit SPF; Post Besex @ Wane:| [ Vo Past il ‘ (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD | |2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
nggiﬁ_sr ;;-snﬁlr Ig(EE S;P“ #g 4! 5300 ABUGE 12164 5/8°x7" Drill & Epoxy |CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR T REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER w : (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN '
ATTACHMENT DETA!LS EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: | ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
244/6 SPF#2 STUDS ONE STORY WOOD FRAME THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.2085, UNBLOGKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR 10 FRAMING, OVER A it ot hAHING,
SEE STUD TABLE e —_— = . = — — . T - S i & — |EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS | MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED. g
/ FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPED GABLE !USS WITH el ENGINEERE Fgg ;" ALgm;g8&35:?::33_%1%3 :360\;:;: TE:;%‘;URE c ! STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS
2 OUTLOOKER @ 24° O.C. wi He 5a TO GABLE TS AND @)1 14" TOE NAILS | ATTACH PER o oL STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT Hi240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). | AN\CHORS, AND RENFORCENENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEVENT |
(4) 131" 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCK BETWIN OUTLOOKER) : ! I . | AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
5 WALL SHEATHING STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
7/16" 0.S.B. i} LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. | |LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
FULLY BLOCKED 2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCK @ 24" O! Lol Fop (CH HEADER END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.8 = 12.8" 0.C.) | TOACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
8d COMMON NAILS 4" OC NAIL SPACING H3 EACH OUTLOOKER ' STRUCTURAL PLAN ( .C.x0.8=12. .C.
3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (4) .131"X3 1/4" (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT |ANCHOR BOLT?: b?-an? ANCHOR B(')LTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN |
SEE SHEATHING FOR 7/16" OSB NAILS . — | DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR |
UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS F I ROOF SHEATHING (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT 115" IN GROUTED CMU. !
i X i b (2) LSTA24 Wiy (7) 10d TO HEADER & (7) 10d TO POST (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 157" STUD HEIGHAT
MAX I . L NOTCH HEABAER INTG POST | |THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
431" ; A SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. l
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NAILS (1 3/4" MIN. RIREMAINING POST THICKNESS) GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ' - s ol
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & 15 (4) #10 DECK ¢ SCREWS AT CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND |
' PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. Ps TOP EDGE ANAND BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM Fb | E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR T A wi 2" MIN THRyREAD PENETRATION INTO HEADER PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY ||
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 7/16" OSB 8d 3" 0.C. — g:AILEDTO i A ~ e e e e B < 2x8 SP #2 925 |14 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND |
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD BUAILEDTS THUSS W e PLATE NN PO TS ————— 6X6 SP#2 PO,05T OR . = e DESIGN PRESSURES. | |
AND COMPACTED FILL ATTACH RAT RUNTO M BE "T* BRACED UP wl A31X3 14" @ 6' OC 4X4 SP#2 POYoST (SEE NO NOTCH NOTE BELOW) % : | |PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU r |
BLOCKING w/ Ti2' AND UNBRACED ABU POST B . 2x12 SP#2 750 (1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL I
(4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS @) 131"X3 174" vor 2 MIN. EDGE - YU (12) 160 8. G/8* ANGHOR GLB| 24FV3SP 12600119 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. ! |
2X_PT SP #2 PLATE s T S T : ' |VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS | '
1/2° X 10" ANCHOR BOLT TOE NAIL TRUSS ok EXTERIOR SHEATHIN PORCH: | |LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700{1.7 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, 1 |
3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER NAILS ‘H POST CONNECTIONS . ,
.%;4 4 v TO TOP PLATE ' - : | VLT MICROLAM —|285012.0 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL ‘ |
mll (D@2 G0 B FROM GORNERG 12d @6' O.C. : : Uplft|Post — [Top Conneciion |Bottom Connection| | : BEARING LOCATIONS. |
N\ N /] _ : 2300|6x6 SP #2 P'pT((2) LSTA21  |ABUG6 PSL| PARALAM [2900(2.0 |
PSON LSTA24 ——== B Y. [ | |ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
i:h(ﬂn -10d TO TRUSS L 2X4X8' RAT N NAIL EACH 44 E T | 3 ‘ |
W O T T CONNECTIOW (4) 131"%3 14" NALS | M~ 4~ BETWEEN POINTS OF POSTS CUT FLUSH WITHOUT NOTCH - BRACE O/ PREVENT ROTATION: | s oh oA rione e MALIANCE WITHEBOR, |
; ' LATERAL SUPPORT — diticdiol Ml D00 i ; . |
@48"0.C. UN.O. (4) 131°X3 1/4° NAILS SEE STUD TABLE EAVE / HIP ROOF: ‘ TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
(8) .131°X3 1/4* NAILS - STRAP TRUSS w/ H2.5A OR EQUAL TO EACH SIDipe o HEADER (FRONT & BACK) | THI;ZW gespoggig::LgJS?E hTﬂHD% g:ghoéESBLo CHEDC;YA_:__L DETAILS OF THE
’ ; USE LONGER STRAP AS NEEDED IF TOP PLATES:q ARE INSTALLED COMPLETE ITTE HE TRUSS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKIN - (2) LSTA24 14-10 OR (2) MTS20 14-10d ON FRONT\T AND REAR OF POST TO HEADER | |[MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN ‘ _ |
Y T il H3 INSTALLED HORENTALLY - ATTACH HEADER TO POST w/ (8) .131" x 3.25" TOloE_NAIL PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
SCALE: 3/4"=1"-0 ¢ GABLE END: | |LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO | '
sz - EXTEND GABLE SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF HEfgApgR NAILEDWITH 86 NAILS @ 6" MIN. | |REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF /
I B s D o T FowTor s oW || DS et 1 oo ST FCr A LA i
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C,NCLOSED - ATTACH HEADER TO POST w/ (8) .131" x 3.26" TObGE il .
CEILING - DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT . |
(TYP.) GABLE W&I_- w/ VAU LT_ED E_ J_ (TYP.) PORCH POST . RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE !
(TYP ) GABLE BRACING DEMIL - . TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
| - -— = — Y ]
| e s WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD ‘ ﬁggggﬁ%ﬁ? FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED ‘ ! ! |
-l N — —_— e e - o e e —— e L ——— e m— - e . s — T— —_— p— ——e, -- —— — - | | |
OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) | O OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) ‘ L
dl SEE "STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES" |
Lo FOR (U.N.O) STRAPING | 11
1 ALL OTHER STRAPING LESS OR MORE oo - . .
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES IS NOTED ON STRUGTURAL PLANS “le—(2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLA : |
/ 8d12"OCNOT @ PANEL EDGES ! g&?ﬁ?umo | ! i
- w |
EXTERIOR WALL NOT REQUIRED UNLESS HEADER STRAP TABLE TO BEAM LSTA24 @ : |
L/ 2 CALLED OUT ON ; ; fees ARE NOT REQUIRED E G =
/ 2 STRUCTURAL PLAN Uplift | Top Connection Bottom Connection 5, HUC410  @)LTst2 5 ) % 95 i
) T TT T \ LSTA24, 14-10d wrap under piaie 18-16d TO FACE | m w e |
0SB Q AN *X3 1/4" TOE NAILED < 1235|L8TA24, 14-10d wrap over plate 1/2" x 10" Anchor bolt w/ 3" x 3" x 1/4" washer 10-10d TOJOIST | 3" NOTCH _— N LSTA24 @ T X 3 -
; | Z g} 1 must be located within 6" of king stud @ all door locations . 48" OC . 8 g™ -
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES g OR BACK NAILED THRU ! c P 8§z .
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES e KING STUD INTO HEADER < 1455|MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks  |DTT2Z . | = = £35 .
131°X3 1/4" NAILS 6" OC 8d 3' OC THIS STUD filGlleoca s s o o SiEE GRS I e aTING TS | EGOKETED o i 5 ; o |
' FOR SHEAR TRANSFER z g SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATE <2910|(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks |HTT4 . BENEATH [ O = Us S !
osB K ! 2 81||| wrad 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) TOP PLATE = © O
\ - N H—— 897166 PANE EDcES B Z ||| & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER o) w ES
N e 2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC
\ y A 't /" 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 5= | | W EREWS DFBIER (PROPPED BEAM) e
Y % o= @ | | | ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHALL (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS
N 285 | | | BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) ROWS y N |
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP.) L= = ||| 10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED \ .
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — 203 I
@
131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC A | . '
5 COOLER NALS iy ‘¥ ' m ' _/' ~ SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT |
[ ! [ I AR, T ST s — - I
. " 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES WINDOW SILL PLATE —5 MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM -
e heaac 84 12" CNOT @ PANEL EDGES | (PERTABLEBELOW) | R e TABLE A-3.238 LSTA24, 14-10d i
z TPE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/ WINDSPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 RS LN e
== s | 2x4 = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | o | PELTHER AL DIMENSIONS; s
o o | 2x6 = (6) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | 130 MPH EXP. C L2 7-9" 7-7" | 113" | SpaN SHALL BE , Stated dimension:supercede scaled
- i i T [ 1 E DIVIDED BY (H/10) 2X_PT SP #2 PLATE . dimensions. Refeiall questions to !
Vi N ' : : ' — 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT \ Mark DISC‘SWGY, P=. for resolution.
|~ | " .
= | | CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | | 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER . : EEAS I tead Wi AR ]
o i ' N WITHIN OF GTUR PAGIC.  Tima] COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
|l
i Mark Disosway, P=. hereby expressly reserves |
! | its common law coyrights and property right in
' | || these instrumentsf service. This document is !
( P ) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING C HEADER STRAPING [=ETAIL not to be reproducd, altered or copied in any
TYP.) INTERSE LL FRAI TYPICAL (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL | DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: e
WOOD FRAME TORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHO3 : = BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION %
ONE S
WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS ALLOWABLE UPLIFT: | | FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
B . S - —_— 1236518 _ .= . 1 . s - (2017) examined this play, and that the applicable
ll — ) R — L —-— . ‘ CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10 portiolns qzhmtﬁ plsa';. ;l_?ting Ftlu \f\:jnd engineering
PLATE SPE | comply with the 6t Edition Florida
A 450 NN, SBLICENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL ' WINDLOADS Building Code Resdential (2017)
> 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ' wi (16) .131"X3'AILS 131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ ' BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to the best of my howledge.
393 1/4* NAILS 12" 0C 7] 5d COOLER NAILS & ) (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT : | (ASCE 7-10, 38 GUST)
e 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY VARG EXPOSURE 5 LIMITATION: Thisiesign is valid for one !
(4) FOR 2X8 [ building, at specifid location.
(5) FOR 2X10 | (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY)
0s8 "= \ # - (2) 2X_SPF #2 TOP PLATE | TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR [ .
S— - o = 7 — T higLLEg T&?EST%EBR \gc | (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) MARK DBOSWAY PE. 53815
2X_FULL : TN y - syorerd ; .
LA 1A A \ pidesBang RISK CATEGORY [
f B ; \ ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |ENCLOSED
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES / / : X ' IggEEggé:.EFr;I_T_ESSURE 0.18
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES i i i | ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES
1 . - e SRR e MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT
STUD PACK C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE .
OUTSIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD
el FLOOR LOADING .
w/ .131"X3.25" NAILS ; ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
@ 6" OC STAGGERED | SLEEPING ROOM
N RS SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
5d COOLER NAILS ROOF LOADING
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
| 412T0O< 1212 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
/ 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
|| B \ / _______ _ o SOIL BEARING CAPACITY [1500 PSF Mark Lisosway P.E.
. N ) ISy A S S (TR b I f S {1 55 S At ] S (1 A ! M I A || N 1 STIIIIEC e FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE 163 SWMidtown Place
o ' ' N Suite 103
A7 \oss —/ NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD | | ) ;
131"X3 1/4* NAILS 12" OC 8d 3' OC @ PANEL EDGES END NAIL OR TOE NAIL N : Lake City, Florida 32025
~ 84 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES A31X3 1/4° NAILS ¥ COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 38¢.754.5419
\ (3) FOR gxg It 5 EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 di disi il
4) FOR 2X I ' : ' :
b (5 FoR 218 X X WIND AREA (FT2)  [INTERIOR END 4' FROM ALL Isoswayd:sign@gmail.com
' (6) FOR 2X10 ‘ i OUTSIDE CORNER
4 X il 0-20 +25.6(Vasd)  -27.8(Vasd) +25.6(Vasd)  -34.2(Vasd)
INSIDE CORNER - / 3-20 TA26(Vult)  -46.2(val) 426Vl 57(Vul) JOB NUMBER:
T — GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 21304
(TYP.) CORN E R FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE 9x7 GARAGE DOOR +22.6(Vasd) -25.5(Vasd)
OINT : S 1
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME Nl 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +217(Vasd) 24.1(Vasd) - |
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TO|TRUSS w/ (6) .131" X 3" NAILS (7] e e e e e e - .
NO BTRAPHING NO STRAPPING " RAPPIN ; |
| | (REQUIRED ||| | | ;REQUI ED I | | %l I | 1hED | : :
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] I ) I ] ) ] ] I ] I 1 I
: ‘ ‘ ' | ' ‘ ——H2.5A EACH RAFTET (TYP) |
(2) 2X12 SP #2 (MAX SPAN 11'-0") | . (2) 2X12 SP L,(MAX SPAN 11'-0") . (2) 2X12 SP #2 (MAX,SPAN 11-0") | . (2) 2X12 SP #2 (MAX SPAN 11'-0")
- - T F1
i | | i | i i i J| | ! | i i i i i ! ; J : I i FOUNDATION PLAN
SEE PORCH SCALE: 74" = 1-0"
POST DETAIL (TYPICAL
( ) FOUNDATION NOTES
FN - 1|DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS
STRUCTURAL PLAN ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
s STEP DOWNS, ETC, DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUE OR
STEP DOWNS, ETC.
MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONCRETE SLAB
DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN. \
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES w FN - 2|IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN
) (BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN - —— - —
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADER! [(2) 2X8X0',1J 1K}~7 HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) FN - 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/
SN'—1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF {2) 2X8 SP #2 (UNO) T | 57k 6)(6-1.4{1 .4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
e L e 17 WX 20D FOR HOUSE
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS o NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL & . .
i SN'2 SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD L NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) ;ﬂzox\foxl:gﬁo-ﬂ:gR PORCH
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.
( ) SPAN OF HEADER w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOQUS »
ALL HEADERS w/ UPLIFT TO BE STRAPPED DOWN @ACH SIDE SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL O y
WITH (1) LSTA24, 14-10d @ TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL m = ) o &
SN-3  WRAP UNDER BOTTOM PLATE & OVER TOP PLATE NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER F1\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING & o 2
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT w/ 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER TALL STEM WALL TABLE: @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ~p= W3
MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD @ ALL DOR LOCATIONS (U.N.O.) The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the c & 8 E >
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the = _8 :f hE. O
N-4  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LEOAD CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall ,Q 0= 2
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond ) & L3S
: i rizontal bon LT S5
i i H & i " B OF
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL beam with f#5 cortinuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 2* CMU may be used R T Rt e SaNCE SHALLEE AMIMIM OF E 3 g3
SN-5  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL TRANSVERSE  [LONGITUDUNAL L e PER FBC 2014-RES. SECTION R403.1.4 T b
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
ACTUAL 11520 LBF 14956 LBF HEIGHT aﬁ.‘é’éﬂ% FOR aIN %Tlllé' SSBESIWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
FEET G INCHES O.C.
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED A REQUIRED 7940 LBF 3397 LBF ( ) = ( o ) = = ( = ) =
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAINGS.
SN_6 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI13, 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BU-B3 CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 4 37 % 9
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THSEALED ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING 0 : 6 96 96 96 96 (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN
TRUSS PACKAGE FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 47 4.3 88 96 i 9 96 96 HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @
JOB #1354821 5.3 50 56 96 96 96 96 96 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL
a8 lld 49 &d 9 80 48 98 = gg:s;q igg!ssion-supercede scaled
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 CONCRETE SLAB #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT ﬂmingiuns. Refg-;?"gqumiﬁﬂf- to
ar Isosway, P=. Tor resolution.
73 70 24 40 56 40 80 % | \ ETE?; gh‘\g O&RSNE%PAOQ%K& FOOTING Do nek pracesd! ot aaication
8.0 it 16 32 48 32 64 80
COPYRIGHTS AN) PROPERTY RIGHTS:
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 e = G —7‘3’ E Mark Disosway, P. hereby expressly reserves
its co | oyrights and pro ht i
93 9.0 8 16 2 16 20 48 j ‘ these Insirumoriait sarvice. Thi cecument s
?ot to be raprod:(;d. ai}emd or copied in any
orm or ma out first the express writt
2‘ gﬁfg;}ﬂﬁfﬁ ISI?SINE, MAX 5 COURSES pen-nissicmnz;\nnedr casent of Mark Dgios'»\fa;:I -
2 (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT CERTIFIGATION: hereby certlythat | have
examined this plar, and that the licabl
MASONRY NOTE 3" MIN TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COURSES) portions of the%laf. relating to w?:\%p;ﬁ:inzsring
: 3 S— ; " comply with the 6t Edition Florida
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT COVER (TYP) | ° ® =——20"W X 10" D POURED Building Code Resdential (2017)
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING 10 e et ol iy Mroiulecie.
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS LIMITATION: Thisesign is valid for one
THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE building, at specifid location.
PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS
BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. /\ MARK DBOSWAY P.E. 53915
ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY F1 OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING .
THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. \8:2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" '\ o WA f:ﬁ%
ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements : o ' :
1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi
2.1 Martar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO
22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval
2.3 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow,
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running
bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column
block
23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS,
5.5"x2.75"x11.5"
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap
splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5)
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anchors, sheet matal ties completely TuesdayDecember 1, 2020
embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM
A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
24F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to H
moisture or wire tiesl, awnchors. sheet metal Mﬂl’k EISOSWEly P‘E‘
ties not completely embedded in mortar or 163 SWMidtown Place
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 =
or 30485 Suite 103
33.E2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories |Any not shown on the projeclt drawings Lake Cit!, Florida 32025
require engineering approval. 386.754.5419
3.3.E.7 |Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type disoswaydesign@g mail.com
and location of movement joints if not
detailed on project drawings.
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